RESPONSE TO OPERATING CONDITIONS OF THE SSC MAGNET
V.N. Karpenko and M.
SSC Central Design Group,t c/o Lawrence Berkeley
Introduction
Using a plane strain 2D finite element model to
represent the dipole magnet, and material properties
as a function of temperature, the operating con-
ditions and environmental conditions were simulated

nodes, and 227 master nodes. Slide lines are line
which distinguish two adjacent parts. Nodes, which
are a numbering system based on coordinates, must be
identified as to which side of the slide line or
which part they represent. Slide lines can then
allow parts to separate, come together, slide, and
slide with friction. Extensive verification of the
code was performed.
CH2387-9!X7/0000-14X3 Sl.00 cri, IEEE
© 1987 IEEE. Personal use of this material is permitted. However, permission to reprint/republish this material
for advertising or promotional purposes or for creating new collective works for resale or redistribution to servers
or lists, or to reuse any copyrighted component of this work in other works must be obtained from the IEEE.
PAC 1987
Quench
Pressure
Displacement
Force Obs.1
.i 6
Fig. 4. Quench.
Input and Results
Prestress is that stress necessary to counteract
the Lorentz stress on the coil adjacent to the collar
to prevent the coil and collar separating in the
circumferential direction. As a consequence of cool
down, approximately 50% of the initial stress is
lost. It is the stress subsequent to cool down in
the coil elements adjacent to the collar that is
referred to as prestress. This stress is 4000 psi
for inner coil and 3500 psi for the outer coil. The
I-orentz forces are based on 6.6 Tesla. There is an
additional Lorentz force, due to eddy currents in
the plating on the inside surface of the beam tube,
which starts to buildup as the coil quenches. When
the coil quenches there is a rapid rise in conductor
temperature which results in a rise of helium
pressure in the annulus between the coil and beam
tube. This in turn, results in a rise in
temperature in the other cold mass components.
As shown in Fig. 4, as the temperature in the
coil rises, the Lorentz forces in the coil decrease
as the current decreases, the Lorentz force due to
eddy currents increases, and the pressure in the
annulus increases to 600 psi or 40 atm. The Lorentz
force due to eddy currents can vary by a factor of
two based on the amount of heat transfer permitted;
it varies from 100 psi without any heat transfer to
200 psi for 100% heat transfer and is a case
distribution (max. at equatorial plane). The
Lorentz force in the coil can also vary due to
input, 6.6 Tesla vs. 8.5 Tesla. The 600 psi helium
pressure is a upper limit.
Figure 3 represents the input to TACO for the
nodes surrounding the coolant channel and the
annulus. The prestress loss from 300 K to 4.35 K is
approximately 58% with steel collars. The loss with
an Al collar is somewhat less, and therefore, the
preassembly pressure can be less with Al. The
calculations that have been performed are transient
I 01
s 31
I 01
I ,I
I 00
5 ID
\ “#
6 II
4 ?6
I II
J “1
I II
, co
5,